ANDERSON GREENWOOD SADDLEMOUNT®
MANIFOLD AND ISOLATION VALVE MOUNTING SYSTEM
VALVES & CONTROLS
AGIMC-0348-US-1301 Copyright © 2013 Pentair WWW.PENTAIR.COM/VALVES
VALVES & CONTROLS
Manifold and Isolation Valve Mounting System for Direct Mounting DP Transmitters
Introduction
The Anderson Greenwood SaddleMount®

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice. Pentair is an equal
opportunity employer.
Ordering Information
SBM SB 1 T S S V V IM3 H V I B -SG
Block Module
SP – Single block plug 3/8" orifice
DP – Double block and bleed with plug valves 3/8" orifice
SB – Single block ball valve 3/8" orifice
DB – Double block and bleed with ball valves 3/8" orifice
SN – Single block plug 3/8" orifice
FIRESAFE to API 607
DN – Double block and bleed plug 3/8" orifice
FIRESAFE to API 607
Orifice Flange Size
1 – 2 thru 12"
2 – 14 thru 28"
3 – 28" + or special flange
Orifice Flange Tap Connection Type
T – Threaded 1/2" NPT Male
W – Socket Weld 1/2" NB pipe
S – Other (please specify)
Orifice Tap Connection Material
S – 316 SS
Block/Instrument Module Body Material
S – 316 SS
Block Module Packing
V – Teflon®
H – GRAFOIL®
Block Module Seat Material
S – 316 SS M – Monel®
V – Teflon® D – Delrin®
Instrument Module
IM3 – (instrument module has single equalize valve, 2 x test connections)
IM5P – (instrument module has single equalize and 2 vent valves)
IM5G – (instrument module has double equalize and single vent valve, 2 x test connections)
Tap Orientation
V – Vertical H – Horizontal
Instrument Module Packing
V – Teflon® H – GRAFOIL®
Instrument Module Seat
I – Integral D – Delrin®
Instrument Module, Transmitter Connection
B – Bi-planar (e.g., 2.125" transmitter, conventional type)
R – Coplanar™ (Rosemount 3051/3095 with coplanar flange - 2.125" connections)
RC – Coplanar™ (Rosemount 3051/3095 without coplanar flange - 1.3" connections)
BD – Bi-planar dual instrument mounting (e.g., 2.125" transmitter, conventional type)
RD – Coplanar™ (dual instrument mounting with coplanar flange - 2.125"connections)
RDC – Coplanar™ (dual instrument mounting without coplanar flanges - 1.3" connections)
Options
SG – (Sour Gas) meets the requirements of NACE MR0175/ISO 15156-3
Corrigendum 2 (for Chloride conditions ≤ 50 mg/l [ppm]) and
NACE MR0103-2005 (SS valves only) (not available for O-ring packed valves)
SSA1 – SS Flange Bolt (grade 18-8) - maximum pressure rating 4500 psi [310 barg]
SSB – 316 SS Flange Bolt (B8M Class 2) - will provide full pressure rating
SSC1 – 316 Flange Bolt (B8M) - maximum pressure rating 4500 psi [310 barg]
OC – Cleaned for Oxygen Service
Note:
1. 316 SS bolts lower pressure ratings to a
maximum of 4500 psi [310 barg]. Consult
factory for full rating with 316 SS bolts.